Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO					
PATENT	SONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Brian Timothy Boland				
Life Order Products Pty Ltd.	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8 Cornock Avenue				
Execution Date(s)					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Thirroul</u>				
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>NSW</u>				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: AUSTRALIA Zip: 2515				
Other Correction Reel 023593 Frame 0805	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B Patent No.(s)				
N 1/2 73 080					
11/573,088					
Additional numbers att	ached? Tes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:				
Name: <u>Scott A. Felder</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00				
internal Address:					
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Wiley Rem LLP	Enclosed				
1726 K Street, N W.	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: <u>Washington</u>	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>pc</u> Zip: <u>20006</u>					
Phone Number: 202 719 7000					
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number 501129				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Scott A Feider				
9. Signature:	December 4, 2009				
Signature	Dete				
Scott A. Felder, Reg. No. 47,558	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordston Services. Director of the USPTO. P O Box 1488. Alexandria, V A. 22113-1480

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic '	Version	v1.1
Stylesheet	Version	i v1.1

12/02/2009 501029907

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEN	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Data						
Life Order Products 08/24/2009						
	n an	·····			j 	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:						
Street Address:	Orderthink Pt					
Internal Address:	B Comock Avenue					
City:	Thirroul NSW					
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA					
Postal Code:	2515					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Application Number:	<u> </u>	11573088	2088			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Fax Number: (202)719-7049						
	e sent vis US .	Mail when the fex attempt is u	neucceastd.			
Phone: 202-719-7000						
Email: jashton@wileyrein.com Correspondent Name: Wiley Rein LLP						
Address Line 1:	•					
Addrese Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006						
Address Line 4:		ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70000.0016				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	70000.0016				
	NUMBER:	70000.0016 8cott A. Felder				

PATENT REEL: 023610 FRAME: 0500 source=700000016BolandAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023610 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid or to be paid to:

Life Order Products Pty Ltd [A.C.N 072-882-476]; (Previously known as Life Order Design Pty Ltd) of 8 Comock Avenue Thirroul NSW 2515 Australia

(hereinafter designated as the "Assignor")

Assignor hereby sells and assigns to:

Brian Timothy Boland and then to, Orderthink Pty Etd [A.C.N 083 025 003] and then to; Helen Jane Boland all of 8 Cornock Avenue Thirroul NSW 2515 Australia

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") his/its entire right, title and interest for the Invention the subject of an Australian Patent Application No. 2005269251, entitled "Storage Box" (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention").

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications in Australia and elsewhere as the assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any applications in countries other than Australia or continuations, divisions or reissues thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grants of valid patents to the Assignes.

The Assignor hereby authorises and requests the Commissioners of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent in Australia and/or other countries resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignes, as Assignee of their entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness hereof, executed by the Assignor and Assignee on the below mentioned date.

DATED this 24 TH day of OUGUFT 2009

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the said Brian Timothy Boland in the presence of:

(print name under signature)

BRANT BOLKND

ANDRON CRICK

(Witness - print name under signature)

Micher house note and.

Executed by a responsible officer of Life Order Products Pty Ltd In accordance with Section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 in the presence of:

ディトー

(print name under signature) BRIATN BUAND

MANAGING DIRICTOR

ANNIAW CRICK

(Witness - print name under signature)

Michere Micher

Executed by a responsible officer of Orderthink Pty Ltd In accordance with Section 127 of the **Corporations Act 2001** in the presence of:

(print name under signature) BRIDN T. BULAND

MUDALLW CRICK

DIRECTOR Capacity

(Witness - print name under signature)

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the said Helen Jane Boland in the presence of: name under signature) (priot

Michelle when An

(Witness - print name under signature)

Qui

Ref.

052145